
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10  
1 1  
1 2  
1 3  
1 4  
1 5  
1 6  
1 7  
1 8  
1 9  
2 0  
2 1  
2 2  
2 3  
2 4  
2 5  
2 6  
2 7  
2 8  
2 9  
3 0  
3 1  
3 2  
3 3  
3 4  
3 5  
3 6  
3 7  
3 8  
3 9  

Class 
CP 

BS 

BP 

BS 

FM 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

DP 

BS 

CP 

EP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

SM 

CP 

CP 

BS 

EP 

SM 

SM 

BS 

EP 

BS 

FIA G4 

DP 

BS 

BSR 

FIA G4 

GT4 

FIA G2 

CP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
4 
5 
5 
1 
6 
6 
1 
7 
7 
8 
8 
1 
9 

10 
9 
2 
2 
3 

10 
3 

11 
1 
2 

12 
1 
2 
1 
1 

11 

No. 
4 

20 
81 
99 
15 

7 
261 

16 
78 

441 
90 

156 
119 

51 
132 

65 
38 
42 
44 
88 

240 
11 

8 
64 

3 
5 
1 

69 
25 

411 
95 
22 

393 
002 

10 
26 
37 
58 

113 

Name 
Steve Gilmore 
Mark Francis 
Walt Cox 
Bruce McKean 
Michael Zubko 
Josh Moriarty 
Jim Loveall 
Gary Tisdale 
Kevin Shaha 
Geoff Tupholme 
Parker McKean 
Michael Deilke 
Robert Scollard 
Jeffrey Quick 
Deborah Briscoe 
Eric Smith 
Mike Denman 
David Murray 
Charly Mitchel 
John Murray 
Mark Mullen 
Karlo Flores 
Paul Quackenbush 
Ron Erickson 
Dave Kingstone 
Rick Carlile 
Richard Duncan 
Herman Schmidt 
David Wheaton 
Will Hart 
Laurie Lyford 
Jess Heitman 
A rash Nadershahi, M .D.  
Tom Hufnagl 
John E Long Jr. 
Walt Cox 
Parker Johnstone 
Steve Walker 
Paul Gaudio 

Make/Model 
1967 Porsche 911 
1972 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911S 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 Porsche 911 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1973 Austin Mini 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1966 Marcos 1800 GT 
1967 BMW 1600 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1968 BMW 2002 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1963 Lotus S-7 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Alfa Romeo GT 
1967 TVR Vixen S2 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1971 Datsun 510 
1965 MG B 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Lotus Elan 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1971 BMW 2002 
1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 
1965 Lotus 26R 
1984 Honda CR-X GT-4 
1970 BMW 2002 
1968 Porsche 911 

Disp 
2341 
0 
1991 
2000 
1600 
1800 
2000 
2000 
2393 
1293 
1600 
1990 
1600 
2138 
2036 
2500 
1800 
2000 
2498 
1998 
2800 
1600 
1498 
2000 
1779 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1800 
1800 
1998 
1600 
1750 
1990 
1740 
1594 
1500 
1990 
2000 

Laps 
7 
5 
7 
4 
7 
3 
7 
7 
6 
7 
1 
7 
6 
6 
6 
1 
6 
3 
7 
1 
6 
6 
1 
5 
4 
6 
6 
6 
1 
1 
1 

Total Tm 

12:18.932 

8:36.924 

12:48.611 

8:13.880 

12:55.624 

5:18.581 

12:41.677 

12:57.517 

11:46.877 

12:58.843 

3:01.681 

13:00.441 

11:43.482 

11:50.106 

11:49.727 

2:40.650 

11:41.531 

5:47.406 

13:00.259 

2:05.445 

12:16.885 

12:14.460 

2:36.185 

9:58.278 

7:19.576 

12:41.003 

12:39.861 

12:29.778 

2:17.593 

2:07.893 

3:51.675 

36.724 

1:38.071 

Best Tm 
1:35.367 
1:37.614 
1:37.764 
1:37.980 
1:38.402 
1:38.809 
1:39.369 
1:39.422 
1:39.570 
1:39.819 
1:40.424 
1:40.704 
1:40.784 
1:41.414 
1:41.802 
1:42.121 
1:42.551 
1:42.867 
1:43.004 
1:43.452 
1:44.024 
1:44.315 
1:44.903 
1:45.822 
1:47.305 
1:54.426 
1:54.717 
1:55.825 
1:57.116 
1:59.117 
2:05.313 

Home Town 
Camas WA 
San Diego CA 
Lacey WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Medina WA 
Graham WA 
Edmonds WA 
Seattle WA 
Dover ID 
Pritchard BC 
Gig Harbor WA 
Langley WA 
Beaverton OR 
Kent WA 
Renton WA 
Bellevue WA 
Davis CA 
Tacoma WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kirkland WA 
Everett WA 
Vancouver BC 
Grants Pass OR 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Kenmore WA 
Sacramento CA 
Martinez CA 
SEATTLE WA 
North Bend WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Bellevue WA 
Fall City WA 
Bellevue WA 
Lacey WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Amity OR 
Portland OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Not All Cars Timed due to computer glitch. 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:41:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Practice/Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:19:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 09:10 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Class 

FIA G4 

BS 

BP 

BS 

FM 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

FSR 

CP 

CP 

BS 

FIA G2 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CS 

CP 

EP 

DP 

DP 

CP 

SM 

BS 

EP 

SM 

BS 

SM 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

5 

1 

6 

7 

6 

1 

8 

1 

1 

2 

9 

1 

7 

2 

2 

8 

3 

10 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

122 

99 

81 

20 

15 

90 

88 

8 

16 

119 

151 

261 

78 

95 

58 

113 

4 

132 

441 

44 

38 

51 

393 

64 

11 

3 

5 

1 

002 

69 

65 

42 

7 

156 

25 

Name 

Jess Heitman 
Bruce McKean 
Walt Cox 
Mark Francis 
Michael Zubko 
Parker McKean 
John Murray 
Paul Quackenbush 
Gary Tisdale 
Robert Scollard 
John Rankin 
Jim Loveall 
Kevin Shaha 
Laurie Lyford 
Steve Walker 
Paul Gaudio 
Steve Gilmore 
Deborah Briscoe 
Geoff Tupholme 
Charly Mitchel 
Mike Denman 
Jeffrey Quick 
Arash Nadershahi, M .D. 
Ron Erickson 
Karlo Flores 
Dave Kingstone 
Rick Carlile 
Richard Duncan 
Tom Hufnagl 
Herman Schmidt 
Eric Smith 
David Murray 
Josh Moriarty 
Michael Deilke 
David Wheaton 

Make/Model 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 Porsche 911S 

1972 BMW 2002 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1968 BMW 2002 

1963 Lotus S-7 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1965 Beach Mk4B II 

1969 Porsche 911 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1969 BMW 2002 

1970 BMW 2002 

1968 Porsche 911 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 BMW 2002 

1973 Austin Mini 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1966 Marcos 1800 GT 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1969 Porsche 911 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1967 TVR Vixen S2 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1971 BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 BMW 1600 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 BMW 2002 

1971 Datsun 510 

Disp 

1600 

2000 

1991 

0 

1600 

1600 

1998 

1498 

2000 

1600 

1600 

2000 

2393 

1998 

1990 

2000 

2341 

2036 

1293 

2498 

1800 

2138 

1750 

2000 

1600 

1779 

1600 

1600 

1990 

1600 

2500 

2000 

1800 

1990 

1800 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

5 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

19:02.279 

19:08.996 

19:12.095 

19:12.309 

19:15.412 

19:16.573 

19:20.991 

19:22.762 

19:35.570 

19:37.660 

19:48.009 

19:49.439 

19:49.717 

19:51.457 

19:52.336 

19:58.920 

20:02.574 

20:07.192 

20:07.461 

20:08.046 

20:09.767 

20:14.977 

20:15.473 

20:27.777 

20:30.078 

19:12.666 

20:09.887 

20:13.304 

20:13.630 

20:22.777 

16:10.174 

11:34.847 

10:29.300 

12:13.764 

Best Tm 

1:33.335 

1:34.180 

1:36.270 

1:34.487 

1:34.662 

1:35.392 

1:34.943 

1:35.026 

1:36.581 

1:36.508 

1:35.616 

1:38.201 

1:38.197 

1:37.109 

1:38.197 

1:38.089 

1:40.451 

1:39.689 

1:40.043 

1:40.850 

1:39.826 

1:40.367 

1:39.695 

1:43.206 

1:42.808 

1:44.887 

1:50.068 

1:52.138 

1:51.627 

1:53.116 

1:35.814 

1:39.982 

1:39.315 

9:31.239 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

Lacey WA 

San Diego CA 

Medina WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Kirkland WA 

Grants Pass OR 

Seattle WA 

Beaverton OR 

Normandy Park WA 

Edmonds WA 

Dover ID 

Bellevue WA 

Amity  OR 

Portland OR 

Camas WA 

Renton WA 

Pritchard BC 

Tacoma WA 

Davis CA 

Kent WA 

Bellevue WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Vancouver BC 

Kenmore WA 

Sacramento CA 

Martinez CA 

Fall City  WA 

SEATTLE WA 

Bellevue WA 

Tacoma WA 

Graham WA 

Langley WA 

North Bend WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:48:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.717 

Avg. Speed 

70.911 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.335 

Best Speed 

86.784 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 13:06:31 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 01:00 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 1/2 



Pos 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Class 

BSR 

CP 

CP 

EP 

FIA G4 

GT4 

PIC 

1 

11 

12 

3 

2 

1 

No. 

10 

84 

240 

411 

26 

37 

Name 

John E Long Jr. 
Dennis Daugs 
Mark Mullen 
Will Hart 
Walt Cox 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1965 Porsche 911 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1965 MG B 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1984 Honda CR-X GT-4 

Disp 

1740 

2000 

2800 

1800 

1594 

1500 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Bellevue WA 

Seattle WA 

Everett WA 

Kirkland WA 

Lacey WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:48:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.717 

Avg. Speed 

70.911 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.335 

Best Speed 

86.784 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 13:06:31 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 01:00 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Class 

FIA G4 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

FM 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

EP 

CP 

FIA G2 

BS 

DP 

FIA G4 

CP 

DP 

BS 

BS 

SM 

EP 

SM 

BS 

CP 

BS 

SM 

CP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

1 

6 

7 

7 

1 

8 

1 

8 

1 

2 

9 

2 

9 

10 

1 

2 

2 

11 

10 

12 

3 

11 

No. 

122 

99 

20 

88 

90 

65 

15 

4 

8 

16 

113 

95 

78 

441 

7 

261 

156 

38 

44 

58 

132 

51 

26 

64 

393 

25 

3 

11 

5 

1 

002 

240 

42 

69 

119 

Name 

Jess Heitman 
Bruce McKean 
Sam Smith 
John Murray 
Parker McKean 
Eric Smith 
Michael Zubko 
Steve Gilmore 
Paul Quackenbush 
Gary Tisdale 
Paul Gaudio 
Laurie Lyford 
Kevin Shaha 
Geoff Tupholme 
Josh Moriarty 
Jim Loveall 
Michael Deilke 
Mike Denman 
Charly Mitchel 
Steve Walker 
Deborah Briscoe 
Jeffrey Quick 
Walt Cox 
Ron Erickson 
Arash Nadershahi, M .D. 
David Wheaton 
Dave Kingstone 
Karlo Flores 
Rick Carlile 
Richard Duncan 
Tom Hufnagl 
Mark Mullen 
David Murray 
Herman Schmidt 
Robert Scollard 

Make/Model 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 BMW 2002 

1968 BMW 2002 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 Porsche 911 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1967 Porsche 911 

1963 Lotus S-7 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1968 Porsche 911 

1969 BMW 2002 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1973 Austin Mini 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 BMW 2002 

1966 Marcos 1800 GT 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1970 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1971 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 TVR Vixen S2 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1971 BMW 2002 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1967 BMW 1600 

Mazda Miata 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

Disp 

1600 

2000 

0 

1998 

1600 

2500 

1600 

2341 

1498 

2000 

2000 

1998 

2393 

1293 

1800 

2000 

1990 

1800 

2498 

1990 

2036 

2138 

1594 

2000 

1750 

1800 

1779 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1990 

2800 

2000 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

Total Tm 

19:22.794 

19:26.451 

19:28.912 

19:44.894 

19:48.234 

19:52.405 

19:55.358 

20:01.805 

20:06.707 

20:10.016 

20:19.508 

20:21.533 

20:21.956 

20:22.513 

20:23.472 

20:27.819 

20:38.749 

20:41.730 

20:42.088 

20:46.035 

20:47.569 

20:48.275 

20:54.260 

20:56.765 

20:57.371 

19:12.907 

19:28.092 

19:38.818 

20:36.762 

20:40.349 

20:42.782 

20:49.021 

20:54.523 

20:55.852 

19:42.412 

Best Tm 

1:32.337 

1:32.678 

1:33.647 

1:34.694 

1:35.433 

1:34.945 

1:34.840 

1:34.569 

1:36.452 

1:36.627 

1:37.150 

1:38.364 

1:36.685 

1:38.170 

1:36.657 

1:39.179 

1:40.184 

1:39.294 

1:39.775 

1:39.279 

1:39.149 

1:38.871 

1:39.651 

1:40.589 

1:40.129 

1:39.460 

1:42.872 

1:43.880 

1:49.452 

1:50.916 

1:51.142 

1:51.606 

1:39.968 

1:52.293 

1:38.307 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

San Diego CA 

Kirkland WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Bellevue WA 

Medina WA 

Camas WA 

Grants Pass OR 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Bellevue WA 

Dover ID 

Pritchard BC 

Graham WA 

Edmonds WA 

Langley WA 

Davis CA 

Tacoma WA 

Amity  OR 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Lacey WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Bellevue WA 

North Bend WA 

Kenmore WA 

Vancouver BC 

Sacramento CA 

Martinez CA 

Fall City  WA 

Everett WA 

Tacoma WA 

SEATTLE WA 

Beaverton OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car # 113 Paul Gaudio - low battery on Transponder 
Car # 151 John Rankin - low battery on Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:49:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.657 

Avg. Speed 

69.660 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.337 

Best Speed 

87.722 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Race 2 

Race started at 9:15:01 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 09:10 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 1/2 



Pos 

36 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FSR 

BSR 

EP 

GT4 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

151 

10 

411 

37 

Name 

John Rankin 

Art Conner 
Will Hart 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1965 Beach Mk4B II 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1965 MG B 

1984 Honda CR-X GT-4 

Disp 

1600 

1740 

1800 

1500 

Laps 

5 

Total Tm 

11:49.266 

Best Tm 

1:34.175 

Home Town 

Normandy Park WA 

Bellevue WA 

Kirkland WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car # 113 Paul Gaudio - low battery on Transponder 
Car # 151 John Rankin - low battery on Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:49:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.657 

Avg. Speed 

69.660 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.337 

Best Speed 

87.722 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Race 2 

Race started at 9:15:01 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 09:10 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Class 

FIA G4 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

FIA G2 

CS 

BS 

CP 

FIA G4 

CP 

EP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

DP 

CP 

SM 

EP 

BS 

SM 

SM 

BS 

BS 

FM 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

5 

7 

2 

8 

1 

9 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

11 

1 

2 

10 

2 

3 

11 

12 

1 

No. 

122 

99 

20 

65 

4 

8 

88 

90 

16 

261 

78 

58 

441 

7 

119 

26 

113 

38 

44 

156 

51 

25 

42 

132 

64 

393 

240 

11 

5 

002 

1 

69 

95 

3 

15 

Name 

Jess Heitman 
Bruce McKean 
Sam Smith 
Eric Smith 
Steve Gilmore 
Paul Quackenbush 
John Murray 
Parker McKean 
Gary Tisdale 
Jim Loveall 
Kevin Shaha 
Steve Walker 
Geoff Tupholme 
Josh Moriarty 
Robert Scollard 
Walt Cox 
Paul Gaudio 
Mike Denman 
Charly Mitchel 
Michael Deilke 
Jeffrey Quick 
David Wheaton 
David Murray 
Deborah Briscoe 
Ron Erickson 
Arash Nadershahi, M .D. 
Mark Mullen 
Karlo Flores 
Rick Carlile 
Tom Hufnagl 
Richard Duncan 
Herman Schmidt 
Laurie Lyford 
Dave Kingstone 
Michael Zubko 

Make/Model 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 BMW 2002 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 Porsche 911 

1963 Lotus S-7 

1968 BMW 2002 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1969 Porsche 911 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1970 BMW 2002 

1973 Austin Mini 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1968 Porsche 911 

1966 Marcos 1800 GT 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1971 Datsun 510 

1967 BMW 1600 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 TVR Vixen S2 

1971 BMW 2002 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1963 Elva MK 7 

Disp 

1600 

2000 

2000 

2500 

2341 

1498 

1998 

1600 

2000 

2000 

2393 

1990 

1293 

1800 

1600 

1594 

2000 

1800 

2498 

1990 

2138 

1800 

2000 

2036 

2000 

1750 

2800 

1600 

1600 

1990 

1600 

1600 

1998 

1779 

1600 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

3 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

20:41.067 

20:50.317 

20:52.537 

21:00.361 

21:01.769 

21:01.991 

21:02.117 

21:19.911 

21:25.983 

21:45.986 

21:46.241 

21:46.434 

21:46.728 

21:49.657 

21:58.244 

22:01.750 

22:01.917 

22:05.016 

22:05.785 

22:06.026 

22:06.410 

22:06.734 

22:09.098 

22:17.298 

22:18.808 

22:19.437 

21:07.361 

21:08.113 

22:07.404 

22:25.165 

22:27.767 

22:28.475 

8:34.234 

7:11.837 

5:14.889 

Best Tm 

1:32.804 

1:33.339 

1:33.150 

1:34.325 

1:34.275 

1:34.108 

1:33.328 

1:36.140 

1:35.716 

1:37.928 

1:37.552 

1:37.586 

1:37.821 

1:36.151 

1:36.546 

1:38.503 

1:38.415 

1:39.193 

1:39.158 

1:39.781 

1:39.611 

1:37.693 

1:38.815 

1:39.550 

1:40.957 

1:40.239 

1:42.051 

1:43.441 

1:48.985 

1:51.028 

1:51.877 

1:50.825 

1:38.635 

1:45.075 

2:05.062 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

San Diego CA 

Bellevue WA 

Camas WA 

Grants Pass OR 

Kirkland WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Seattle WA 

Edmonds WA 

Dover ID 

Amity  OR 

Pritchard BC 

Graham WA 

Beaverton OR 

Lacey WA 

Portland OR 

Davis CA 

Tacoma WA 

Langley WA 

Kent WA 

North Bend WA 

Tacoma WA 

Renton WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Bellevue WA 

Everett WA 

Vancouver BC 

Sacramento CA 

Fall City  WA 

Martinez CA 

SEATTLE WA 

Bellevue WA 

Kenmore WA 

Medina WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:50:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

9.250 

Avg. Speed 

71.793 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.804 

Best Speed 

87.281 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 
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Pos 

36 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BSR 

EP 

FSR 

GT4 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

411 

151 

37 

Name 

Art Conner 

Will Hart 
John Rankin 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1965 MG B 

1965 Beach Mk4B II 

1984 Honda CR-X GT-4 

Disp 

1740 

1800 

1600 

1500 

Laps Total Tm 

4:18.698 

Best Tm Home Town 

Bellevue WA 

Kirkland WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:50:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

9.250 

Avg. Speed 

71.793 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.804 

Best Speed 

87.281 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Race 3 

Race started at 14:16:03 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 02:05 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

FIA G4 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CS 

FIA G2 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

EP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

SM 

CP 

BS 

EP 

BS 

BS 

SM 

SM 

BS 

FSR 

BP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

4 

8 

5 

6 

1 

1 

7 

2 

9 

1 

10 

8 

2 

9 

10 

2 

3 

11 

1 

DNS 

No. 

122 

65 

8 

88 

4 

7 

90 

16 

113 

78 

261 

441 

58 

42 

44 

156 

95 

51 

38 

132 

393 

64 

11 

240 

3 

5 

002 

99 

69 

1 

25 

151 

81 

Name 

Jess Heitman 
Eric Smith 
Paul Quackenbush 
John Murray 
Steve Gilmore 
Josh Moriarty 
Parker McKean 
Gary Tisdale 
Paul Gaudio 
Kevin Shaha 
Jim Loveall 
Geoff Tupholme 
Steve Walker 
David Murray 
Charly Mitchel 
Michael Deilke 
Laurie Lyford 
Jeffrey Quick 
Mike Denman 
Deborah Briscoe 
Arash Nadershahi, M .D. 
Ron Erickson 
Karlo Flores 
Mark Mullen 
Dave Kingstone 
Rick Carlile 
Tom Hufnagl 
Bruce McKean 
Herman Schmidt 
Richard Duncan 
David Wheaton 
John Rankin 

Walt Cox 

Make/Model 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1969 Porsche 911 

1963 Lotus S-7 

1968 BMW 2002 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1968 Porsche 911 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1969 Porsche 911 

1973 Austin Mini 

1970 BMW 2002 

1967 BMW 1600 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1966 Marcos 1800 GT 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1969 Porsche 911 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1967 TVR Vixen S2 

1971 BMW 2002 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1971 Datsun 510 

1965 Beach Mk4B II 

1969 Porsche 911S 

Disp 

1600 

2500 

1498 

1998 

2341 

1800 

1600 

2000 

2000 

2393 

2000 

1293 

1990 

2000 

2498 

1990 

1998 

2138 

1800 

2036 

1750 

2000 

1600 

2800 

1779 

1600 

1990 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1800 

1600 

1991 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

3 

Total Tm 

20:34.180 

20:45.495 

20:45.797 

20:47.569 

21:06.323 

21:10.317 

21:11.391 

21:18.606 

21:29.743 

21:30.459 

21:41.468 

21:41.745 

21:42.226 

21:43.064 

21:44.167 

21:45.295 

21:52.893 

21:53.322 

21:54.938 

21:56.344 

22:07.547 

20:38.177 

20:43.852 

20:45.913 

21:04.016 

22:16.775 

22:17.549 

17:37.621 

20:35.453 

20:37.906 

9:03.386 

5:23.073 

Best Tm 

1:33.209 

1:33.970 

1:33.767 

1:33.162 

1:35.570 

1:35.528 

1:35.313 

1:35.097 

1:35.929 

1:36.224 

1:38.539 

1:37.709 

1:37.876 

1:38.017 

1:38.159 

1:38.470 

1:38.471 

1:39.055 

1:36.782 

1:38.285 

1:39.880 

1:41.478 

1:42.200 

1:41.604 

1:44.482 

1:49.357 

1:49.534 

1:33.124 

1:51.249 

1:52.163 

1:42.994 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Bellevue WA 

Grants Pass OR 

Kirkland WA 

Camas WA 

Graham WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Dover ID 

Edmonds WA 

Pritchard BC 

Amity  OR 

Tacoma WA 

Tacoma WA 

Langley WA 

Bellevue WA 

Kent WA 

Davis CA 

Renton WA 

Bellevue WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Vancouver BC 

Everett WA 

Kenmore WA 

Sacramento CA 

Fall City  WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

SEATTLE WA 

Martinez CA 

North Bend WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Lacey WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #151 - John Rankin - no Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:50:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.315 

Avg. Speed 

72.194 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.124 

Best Speed 

86.981 

Best Lap by 

99 - Bruce McKean 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Race 4 

Race started at 9:14:53 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 09:10 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BS 

BSR 

CP 

EP 

FIA G4 

FM 

GT4 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

10 

119 

411 

26 

15 

37 

Name 

Sam Smith 
Art Conner 
Robert Scollard 
Will Hart 
Walt Cox 
Michael Zubko 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1972 BMW 2002 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1965 MG B 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1984 Honda CR-X GT-4 

Disp 

2000 

1740 

1600 

1800 

1594 

1600 

1500 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

San Diego CA 

Bellevue WA 

Beaverton OR 

Kirkland WA 

Lacey WA 

Medina WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #151 - John Rankin - no Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:50:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.315 

Avg. Speed 

72.194 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.124 

Best Speed 

86.981 

Best Lap by 

99 - Bruce McKean 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 2 - Historic Medium Bore Production 

Race 4 

Race started at 9:14:53 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 09:10 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FIA G4 

CP 

CP 

FSR 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

FIA G2 

BS 

BS 

DP 

EP 

CP 

SM 

BS 

CP 

EP 

BS 

SM 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

1 

6 

7 

2 

7 

2 

8 

8 

9 

10 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

8 

65 

151 

7 

90 

16 

78 

261 

42 

58 

156 

132 

51 

38 

64 

11 

3 

240 

5 

002 

1 

44 

95 

88 

99 

113 

81 

20 

25 

4 

119 

441 

Name 

Jess Heitman 
Paul Quackenbush 
Eric Smith 
John Rankin 
Josh Moriarty 
Parker McKean 
Gary Tisdale 
Kevin Shaha 
Jim Loveall 
David Murray 
Steve Walker 
Michael Deilke 
Deborah Briscoe 
Jeffrey Quick 
Mike Denman 
Ron Erickson 
Karlo Flores 
Dave Kingstone 
Mark Mullen 
Rick Carlile 
Tom Hufnagl 
Richard Duncan 
Charly Mitchel 
Laurie Lyford 
John Murray 
Bruce McKean 
Paul Gaudio 

Walt Cox 
Sam Smith 
David Wheaton 
Steve Gilmore 
Robert Scollard 
Geoff Tupholme 

Make/Model 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1963 Lotus S-7 

1969 Porsche 911 

1965 Beach Mk4B II 

1969 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 Porsche 914-6 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 BMW 1600 

1970 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 

1966 Marcos 1800 GT 

1969 Porsche 911 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1967 TVR Vixen S2 

1971 BMW 2002 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1969 BMW 2002 

1968 BMW 2002 

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1968 Porsche 911 

1969 Porsche 911S 

1972 BMW 2002 

1971 Datsun 510 

1967 Porsche 911 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1973 Austin Mini 

Disp 

1600 

1498 

2500 

1600 

1800 

1600 

2000 

2393 

2000 

2000 

1990 

1990 

2036 

2138 

1800 

2000 

1600 

1779 

2800 

1600 

1990 

1600 

2498 

1998 

1998 

2000 

2000 

1991 

2000 

1800 

2341 

1600 

1293 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

7 

3 

Total Tm 

20:30.730 

20:43.188 

20:47.132 

21:05.859 

21:07.194 

21:10.132 

21:19.594 

21:24.617 

21:33.122 

21:33.474 

21:33.910 

21:41.591 

21:54.626 

21:54.643 

21:55.417 

20:39.622 

20:47.511 

20:47.967 

20:48.671 

21:50.028 

22:19.889 

20:45.621 

16:55.798 

15:00.050 

8:11.370 

3:16.398 

5:00.895 

Best Tm 

1:31.804 

1:33.318 

1:33.702 

1:34.379 

1:35.084 

1:35.810 

1:35.979 

1:35.780 

1:37.042 

1:37.591 

1:37.292 

1:38.599 

1:39.092 

1:38.375 

1:38.480 

1:41.829 

1:42.347 

1:42.518 

1:42.676 

1:48.280 

1:51.783 

1:53.455 

1:39.364 

1:36.787 

1:34.078 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Grants Pass OR 

Bellevue WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Graham WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Seattle WA 

Dover ID 

Edmonds WA 

Tacoma WA 

Amity  OR 

Langley WA 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Davis CA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Vancouver BC 

Kenmore WA 

Everett WA 

Sacramento CA 

Fall City  WA 

Martinez CA 

Tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 

Kirkland WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Portland OR 

Lacey WA 

San Diego CA 

North Bend WA 

Camas WA 

Beaverton OR 

Pritchard BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #113, Paul Gaudio - no Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:02:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

12.458 

Avg. Speed 

72.396 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.804 

Best Speed 

88.231 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

DP 

EP 

FIA G4 

FM 

GT4 

SM 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

393 

411 

26 

15 

37 

69 

Name 

Arash Nadershahi, M .D. 
Will Hart 
Walt Cox 
Michael Zubko 
Parker Johnstone 
Herman Schmidt 

Make/Model 

1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 

1965 MG B 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1984 Honda CR-X GT-4 

Mazda Miata 

Disp 

1750 

1800 

1594 

1600 

1500 

1600 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Bellevue WA 

Kirkland WA 

Lacey WA 

Medina WA 

Wilsonville OR 

SEATTLE WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #113, Paul Gaudio - no Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:02:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

12.458 

Avg. Speed 

72.396 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.804 

Best Speed 

88.231 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 
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